
Developer Services Escalation Chart
Don’t hesitate to get in touch if there’s a delay to our SLA, 
or if there are any other issues that you’d like to escalate.

Email us:
Water connections – wbu.service.centre@yorkshirewater.co.uk
Water mains – newmains@yorkshirewater.co.uk
Sewerage – technical.sewerage@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Give us a call on 0345 1 20 84 82
Option 1 for Sewerage
Option 2 for Clean Water
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Clean Water Field
• Pre-start Meetings
• On-site Issues / Technical 

Guidance
• Asset Audits & Inspections

Mains Requisitions, 
SLPs & NAVS

• Design
• On-site Plots
• Quotes

Connections
• Off-site Plots
• Checklists
• Quotes

Network Plus
• Service Partner
• New Mains & Service 

Connections

Sewerage Field
• Pre-start Meetings
• Asset Audits & Inspections
• Technical Guidance / Site 

sign-offs

Sewer Adoptions / 
Minor Diversions

• Sewer Adoptions
• Minor Sewer Diversions

Sewer Requisitions / 
Major Diversions

• Sewer Requisitions
• Major Sewer Diversions

Sewerage Pre-planning
• Planning Consultations / 

S106 Applications
• Minor Alterations / 

Development 
Consultations

• General Enquiries

YW Clean Site Inspector

Please contact Dennis McBride 
or Jayne Stokes if not known 

for your area.

Graham Phillips
Senior Engineer

07790 616688
graham.s.phillips@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Site Agent
Contact YW Site inspector 

if not known.

YW Sewerage Site Inspector
Please contact Michelle 

Shackleton if not known for 
your area.

Technician / Agent
Assigned to the site.

Designer
+ Technical Coordinator

Assigned on receipt of 
application.

Technical Coordinator
To make contact following 

call-off of the work.

Technician
Assigned on receipt of 

application

Dennis McBride
Senior Inspector

07790 616038
dennis.mcbride@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Oliver Escreet
Senior Inspector

07790 615146
oliver.escreet@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Wendy Mullaney
Senior Engineer

07790 616925
wendy.mullaney@yorkshirewater.co.uk 

Rob Illingworth
Development Control Senior 

Engineer
07790 616318

robert.illingworth@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Jayne Stokes
Developer Services Field 

Manager
07870 483337

jayne.stokes@yorkshirewater.co.uk 

Michelle Shackleton
Developer Services Field 

Manager
07790 617701

michelle.shackleton@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Francis Davies
Pre-Development and 

Planning Manager
07791 817922

francis.j.davies@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Natalie Drake
Sewer Adoptions and 
Requisitions Manager

07790 616202
natalie.drake@yorkshirewater.co.uk 

Lauren Delsol
Mains Requisition, SLP & NAV 

Manager 
07791 817283 

lauren.delsol@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Craig Bentley
Connections and Recovery 

Manager
07816 362577

craig.bentley1@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Natalie Drake
Sewer Adoptions and 
Requisitions Manager

07790 616202
natalie.drake@yorkshirewater.co.uk 

Daniela Heslop
Customer Operations Manager

07977 275281
daniela.j.heslop@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Daniela Heslop
Customer Operations Manager

07977 275281
daniela.j.heslop@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Daniela Heslop
Customer Operations Manager

07977 275281
daniela.j.heslop@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Daniela Heslop
Customer Operations Manager

07977 275281
daniela.j.heslop@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Daniela Heslop
Customer Operations Manager

07977 275281
daniela.j.heslop@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Daniela Heslop
Customer Operations Manager

07977 275281
daniela.j.heslop@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Daniela Heslop
Customer Operations Manager

07977 275281
daniela.j.heslop@yorkshirewater.co.uk
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l 5 Chris Rhodes
Manager of Developer Services

07790 616887
chris.rhodes1@yorkshirewater.co.uk
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Chris Rhodes
Manager of Developer Services 
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Amy Cooper
Team Leader 
07918 346577

amy.cooper@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Chris Fiddler
Project Manager

07786 725469
chris.fiddler2@yorkshirewater.co.uk

Paul Hannah
Operations Manager

07918 392871
paul.hannah@yorkshirewater.co.uk
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